(B)   Maclean   The Company
   Maclean   Hunter   Pro Forma
   The Company   Hunter   Pro Forma   with Maclean
   Historical   Historical   Adjustments   Hunter
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ------
ASSETS
- - - ------

Current Assets
 Cash, cash equivalents and
  short-term investments   $537,908   $93,778   ($95,212) (C.1.)   $536,474
 Accounts receivable, net   92,815   10,162   102,977
 Inventories   11,041   536   11,577
 Deferred income taxes
 Other current assets   18,198   4,088   22,286
 Due from affiliates   18,692   (18,692) (C.2.)
   ------------   ----------   ------------   -----------
Total Current Assets   659,962   127,256   (113,904)   673,314

Investments, principally in affiliates   828,951   828,951

Property and Equipment, net   1,040,779   185,956   229,920  (C.3.)   1,456,655

Deferred Income Taxes

Deferred Charges, net   2,434,392   141,426   1,266,818  (C.4.,9.)   3,842,636

Due from Affiliates   38,949   (38,949) (C.2.)
   ------------   ----------   ------------   -----------
   $4,964,084   $493,587   $1,343,885   $6,801,556
   ============   ==========   ============   ===========

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
- - - -----------------------------
 (DEFICIENCY) EQUITY
 -------------------
Current Liabilities
 Accounts payable and accrued expenses   $348,634   $38,504   $14,600  (C.10.)   $401,738
 Current portion of long-term debt   136,731   9,390   (9,390) (C.5.)   136,731
 Due to affiliates   25,373   (25,373) (C.2.)
   ------------   ----------   ------------   -----------
Total Current Liabilities   485,365   73,267   (20,163)   538,469

Long-term Debt, less current portion   3,820,993   37,090   977,910  (C.5.,6.)   4,835,993

Deferred Income Taxes   936,537   41,523   471,336  (C.9.)   1,449,396

Minority Interest and Other   357,816   6,978   249,531  (C.7.)   614,325

Due to Affiliates   93,607   (93,607) (C.2.)

Stockholders' (Deficiency) Equity
  Common stock   238,870   238,870

[…]

===========   ==========   ===========

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements

   F-2

   Comcast Corporation
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
   Nine Months Ended September 30, 1994
   (Amounts in thousands, except per share data)

   (B)   Maclean   The Company
   Maclean   Hunter   Pro Forma
   The Company   Hunter   Pro Forma   with Maclean
   Historical   Historical   Adjustments   Hunter
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ------

Revenues, net   $1,015,087   $195,216   $   $1,210,303
   ------------   ----------   -----------   ------------

Operating, Selling, General and
 Administrative Expenses   578,889   110,716   (992) (C.11.)   688,613
Depreciation and Amortization   243,309   22,872   85,585  (C.12.)   351,766
   ------------   ----------   -----------   ------------
   822,198   133,588   84,593   1,040,379
   ------------   ----------   -----------   ------------
Operating Income   192,889   61,628   (84,593)   169,924

Investment (Income) Expense
 Interest expense   228,464   5,292   55,608  (C.13.)   289,364
 Investment income   (15,094)   (3,295)   (18,389)
 Equity in net losses of affiliates   29,417   29,417
 Minority interest and other   (3,498)   4,203   (26,443) (C.14.)   (25,738)
   ------------   ----------   -----------   ------------
   239,289   6,200   29,165   274,654
   ------------   ----------   -----------   ------------
(Loss) Income Before Income Taxes   (46,400)   55,428   (113,758)   (104,730)

Income Taxes (Benefit)   (621)   23,787   (55,181) (C.15.)   (32,015)
   ------------   ----------   -----------   ------------
(Loss) Income from Continuing Operations   ($45,779)   $31,641   ($58,577)   ($72,715)
   ============   ==========   ===========   ============
Loss from Continuing Operations Per Share   ($0.19)   ($0.31)
   ============   ============
Weighted Average Number of the Company's
 Common Shares Outstanding During the Period   235,383   235,383

[…]

============

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements

   F-3

   Comcast Corporation
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
   Year Ended December 31, 1993
   (Amounts in thousands, except per share data)

   (B)   Maclean   The Company
   Maclean   Hunter   Pro Forma
   The Company   Hunter   Pro Forma   with Maclean
   Historical   Historical   Adjustments   Hunter
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ------

Revenues, net   $1,338,228   $258,666   $   $1,596,894
   ------------   -----------   ------------   --------------
Operating, Selling, General and
 Administrative Expenses   731,832   144,887   (1,172) (C.11.)   875,547
Depreciation and Amortization   341,500   29,670   114,112  (C.12.)   485,282
   -------------   -----------   ------------   -------------
   1,073,332   174,557   112,940   1,360,829
   -------------   -----------   ------------   -------------
Operating Income   264,896   84,109   (112,940)   236,065

Investment (Income) Expense
 Interest expense   347,448   7,703   73,497  (C.13.)   428,648
 Investment income   (29,249)   (2,962)   (32,211)
 Equity in net losses of affiliates   28,872   28,872
 Minority interest and other   1,467   5,023   (34,698) (C.14.)   (28,208)
   -------------   -----------   ------------   -------------
   348,538   9,764   38,799   397,101
   -------------   -----------   ------------   -------------
(Loss) Income Before Income Taxes   (83,642)   74,345   (151,739)   (161,036)

Income Taxes (Benefit)   15,229   32,192   (73,372) (C.15.)   (25,951)
   -------------   -----------   ------------   -------------
(Loss) Income from Continuing Operations   ($98,871)   $42,153   ($78,367)   ($135,085)
   =============   ===========   ============   =============
Loss from Continuing Operations Per Share   ($0.46)   ($0.63)
   =============   =============
Weighted Average Number of the Company's
 Common Shares Outstanding During the Period   213,939   213,939

[…]

for goodwill and 10 years for cable television distribution rights.
   Debt issuance costs are amortized over the estimated term of the
   related debt.

   11.  Represents the increase in interest expense due to the incurrence of
   additional long-term indebtedness, assuming a weighted average
   interest rate of 10.3%.

   12.  Elimination of the Company's historical equity in the net income of
   QVC. The Company commenced equity method accounting for its investment
   in QVC effective January 1, 1994.

   13.  Represents the minority interest resulting from TCI Sub's 42.6%
   interest in Holdings, net of tax.

   14.  Represents the adjustments to the tax provision resulting from the
   above pro forma adjustments.

   F-10

U.S. Cable Television Operations of Maclean Hunter, Inc.

   COMBINED BALANCE SHEETS
   [thousands of U.S. dollars]
   [Unaudited]

   September 30   December 31
   1994   1993
   $   $

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents   93,778   83,806
Accounts receivable, net   10,162   9,921
Prepaid charges and other   4,624   3,072
Due from affiliates   18,692   10,792
   -------   ---------
Total current assets   127,256   107,591

Property and equipment, net   185,956   185,428
Goodwill, net   136,699   140,047
Deferred charges and other assets, net   4,727   4,544
Due from affiliates   38,949   38,949
   -------   ---------
   493,587   476,559
   =======   =========

LIABILITIES AND NET EQUITY
Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   33,576   29,849
Income and other taxes payable   4,928   6,176
Due to affiliates   25,373   15,865
Current portion of long-term debt   9,390   7,043
   -------   ---------
Total current liabilities   73,267   58,933

Equipment deposits and other
  long-term liabilities   3,765   3,741
Due to affiliates   93,607   99,306
Long-term debt   37,090   46,480
Deferred income taxes   41,523   42,311
Minority interest   3,213   15,039
   -------   ---------
Total liabilities   252,465   265,810

Contingencies

Net equity   241,122   210,749
   -------   ---------
   493,587   476,559
   =======   =========

See accompanying notes

   F-11

U.S. Cable Television Operations of Maclean Hunter, Inc.

   COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   Quarter Ended September 30, 1994
   [thousands of U.S. dollars]
   [Unaudited]

   Three Months Ended   Nine Months Ended
   September 30   September 30
   --------------------   ---------------------
   1994   1993   1994   1993
   $   $   $   $

Revenue   65,242   63,933   195,216   194,214

Operating expenses   (36,059)   (36,332)   (110,716)   (108,699)
Depreciation and amortization   (7,628)   (5,246)   (22,872)   (22,138)
   --------------------   ---------------------
Operating income   21,555   22,355   61,628   63,377

Intercompany interest expense, net   (1,188)   (1,264)   (3,325)   (3,793)

Other income, net   1,190   1,558   3,295   2,202

External interest expense   (714)   (675)   (1,967)   (2,047)

Minority interest   (1,358)   (1,429)   (4,203)   (3,774)
   --------------------   ---------------------
Income before income taxes and cumulative
   effect of accounting change   19,485   20,545   55,428   55,965

Income taxes   (8,268)   (8,653)   (23,787)   (21,528)
   --------------------   ---------------------

Income before cumulative effect
   of accounting change   11,217   11,892   31,641   34,437

Cumulative effect of accounting change   -   -   -   5,023
   --------------------   ---------------------

Net income   11,217   11,892   31,641   39,460
   ====================   =====================

See accompanying notes

   F-12

U.S. Cable Television Operations of Maclean Hunter, Inc.

   COMBINED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS
   Quarter Ended September 30, 1994
   [thousands of U.S. dollars]
   [Unaudited]

   Nine Months Ended
   September 30
   -----------------------
   1994   1993
   $   $

OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Net income   31,641   39,460
Non-cash items included in net income
  Depreciation and amortization   22,872   22,138
  Deferred income tax benefit   (4)   (7,138)